BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 46325

STATE OF COLORADOQO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

UNION SQUARE HOLDINGS LLC,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved

by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:
County Schedule No.: 126278

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2005 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2005 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $2,700,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




{

N

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2005 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly

DATED AND MAILED this 1st day of March 2007

This decision was put on record

February 28, 2007

I hereby certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the decision of the
Board of Assessment Appeals.

7

/ ;'CéLr / / A/M¢é('é

.}ildy Ven@ble

COL W

- "oFf S
Pt -
** o
.o =
.’ :
* ™
- H
» -
:

.0

72
Efl
™

(3
)

'y *

5
b
5
o H
. . A
A Qe'tenyers®
... ".
» o
vy aasnnt

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Wonn & ot

Karen E. Hart

Q. %mmbaeﬁf

Debra A. Baumbach




."‘
]

B eI

feb-23-07 i0:16am  From-Bricge & Assog

. s . 3035737050 - 0 -
/07700 - MON-99:27 FAX . v pein -z PG £~008
,ﬁﬁ - - .

T ,gi & Clolorado Board of Assessrent Appeals -
' _ CBOE APPHEAL v
: B s STIPULATION ~
Ve LE- L 2 o .:-'
Jefferson Courty gunty Bosrd of Equalizatio 7
Respondent. ., - '
BOTH PARTIES stip anel agree as follows:

g

1. The subject property is described by the following J efferson Coupty Property Schedule Number: 126278
2. 'This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2005
3. The partiss agres that the 2005 astaal values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Vahies below:

~ i

Scheduls Number CROE Values Stipulation Values

126278 $2,922,340 $2,700,000 Total actual value, with
S " $584,468 £540,000 allocated to land; and
o §2,337.872 $2,160,000 allocated to improvements.

4. 1 the Petifioner(s) were to add irmprovements or add 10 an existing improvement, then the Assessar's Office may
ineroase the valuation to reflect that new addition. Petitioner(s) would have all available remedies to dispute fae
additional assessment for the new or augmented improvements. Should an improvement be destroyed, then the
Assegsor's Office would maks a downward adjustment in valuation o refiest the damape to or destuction of that

5. Petitioner(s) agree(s) to provide the Jefferson Counry Assessr, if applicable, with confideatial information w
assigt i the appraisal process of fiuture years. This information includes actual rmt rolls, together with opem'm&

income and expense information for the property, which will be provided to the Assessor no later than Marsh 13
Of aﬁch YW. i

8. ?etizicner(s)lﬁg:m i allow access to the ‘mprovements for the purposes of measuting or W obiain building
condition information during normal business hours.

7. ‘This valuation is for purposes of settlement only and docs not reflect an appraised value.

8. Petitiorer(s) agres(s) to waive the right w 2 Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any fxther appeal of
schedule nuaber: 126278 for the assessment years(s) covered by this Stipulation.

Peﬂﬂo% Jefferson County Beoard of Equalizatisn
\
By: By: % Wﬁv//
Tide: Bptge & Asstoiates " Title: @Mﬁﬂbf
Phonc: _303%573-7000 . Prone: | 03~ 2720~ Su¥
Dater _2/20/2007 Date: 2/22/07
1G0 Jefferson County Parkway

Hh e Golden, CO 80419



